

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- 5
- 6
- 7
- 8
- 9
- 0
- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- 5
- 6
- 7
- 8
- 9
- 0
- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- 5
- 6
- 7
- 8
- 9
- 0
- 1
- 2
- 3

WHEREAS, on May 20, 2025, the City Board of Directors adopted Resolution No. 16,687 to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Redstone Construction Group, Inc. for the Arthur Lane Widening Project in amount not to exceed One Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty-Eight and 80/100 Dollars (\$176,638.80); and,

WHEREAS, after construction commenced, it has been determined that poor soil conditions extend further under the road than anticipated which requires the full-depth reconstruction of a larger portion of the roadway.

Section 1. The Board of Directors hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to the contract with Redstone Construction Group, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars (\$32,000.00) for a revised total contract not to exceed amount of Two Hundred Eight Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty-Eight and 80/100 Dollars (\$208,638.80) for construction of the Arthur Lane Widening project.

Section 3. *Severability.* In the event any title, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, or word of this resolution is declared or adjudged to be invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration or adjudication shall not affect the remaining portions of the resolution which shall remain in full force and effect as if the portion so declared or adjudged invalid or unconstitutional was not originally a part of the resolution.

[Page 1 of 2]

ADOPTED: January 6, 2026

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Allison Segars, City Clerk

Frank Scott, Jr., Mayor

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Thomas M. Carpenter, City Attorney

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//

//